STATE FUNDS DISTRIBUTED TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUBDIVISIONS IN 2004 — 2005

TOTAL STATE TAX DOLLARS DISTRIBUTED TO ALL LOCAL

GOVERNMENTS BY CATEGORY FOR

FY 2004-05

Homestead Exemptions

Insurance Premium Distribution to Counties
Highway User Revenue Distribution to Counties
Highway User Revenue Distribution to Cities
Aid to Natural Resource Districts

Aid to Municipalities

Aid to Counties

County Property Tax Relief

Aid to Community Colleges

Annual Aid to Education

Special Education Payments

State Temporary School Fund

Municipal Infrastructure Redevelopment Fund (MIRF)
Municipal Equalization Fund (MEF)

MEF Rollover to Aid to Municipalities

Nebraska Resources Development Fund
TOTAL TAX DOLLARS DISTRIBUTED

$50,425,408
2,853,517
87,896,585
96,748,102
1,545,502
11,257,193
4,965,866

0
62,887,646
634,251,900
143,677,254
24,509,735
520,000
14,183,590
300,000
5,782,939

$1,141,805,237
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